
RAZi.',..14 

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs 

PM Division (Procurement Wing) 
Jaisalmer House, 26 Man Singh Road 

New Delhi-110011. 
Tel: 91-011-23387306. 

Email: inderieet73@qov.in  

Dated, the \2 February, 2020. 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1  
TO GLOBAL TENDER ENQUIRY (GTE) 

No. D/21013/3291/19.11.2019/PW 

REF: GLOBAL TENDER ENQUIRY NO.D/21013/3291/19.11.2019/PW DATED 
23.01.2020 FLOATED ON CPP PORTAL AND SCHEDULED TO BE OPENED ON 
21.02.2020 FOR PROCUREMENT OF PORTABLE RAMAN SPECTROMETER Qty. 01 
UNIT FOR PHYSICS DIVISION OF LNJN NICFS, ROHINI NEW DELHI. 

A Pre Bid Meeting under the chairmanship of DIG (Admin), LNJN NICFS was held 
on 31.01.2020 at 11.00 AM at LNJN NICFS, Rohini Sector-3, New Delhi to address the 
points raised by the prospective bidders in connection with Global Tender Enquiry (GTE) 
issued by MHA vide NO.D/21013/3291/19.11.2019/PVV dated 23.01.2020 floated on CPP 
Portal for procurement of "Portable Raman Spectrometer System" Qty. 01 unit. After 
discussion in the pre bid meeting, following amendments are hereby issued against the 
subject GTE. These changes may be effected wherever it is defined in the text of the 
tender documents and it may be treated as amended accordingly:- 

(Technical Parameters of GTE) 

S.No. Ref. of Para in GTE Clarification 	Sought/ 
suggestion submitted 
by Rep. of firms 

Changes 	agreed/ 	Not 
Agreed 	by 	MHA/ 
amendment in GTE 

1.  Appendix-2 
S.No. 1 	at Page No. 
40 of GTE 

Existing Clause:- 
1. 	For 	532nm 
excitation, 	(50mW 
max.) 

M/s 	Lab 	India 
Instruments Pvt. Ltd. 
requested that 
the 	value 	should 	be 
> 35m W at Existing Port 

For 
Existing Clause 

To be read as:- 

"For 	532nm 	excitation, 
(between 35mW to 50mW). 

2.  Appendix-2 
S.No. 6 at Page No. 
40 of GTE 

M/s 	Lab 	India 
Instruments 	Pvt. 	Ltd. 
requested that 

For 
Existing Clause 

To be read as:- 



• 41,744F:9**Q.. 

2 

Existing Clause:- 
6. 	System 	should 
have resolution of 4.5 
cm-1 	and 	detector 
should be CCD array 
with 	2058 	Pixel 	at 
least. 

the 	value 	should 	be 
2048 pixel detector. "System 	should 	have 

resolution 	of 4.5 cm-1 	and 
detector should be CCD array 
with 2048 Pixel at least." 

3. Appendix-2 
S.No. 9 at Page No. 
40 of GTE 

Existing Clause:- 

9. Direct 21 CFR Part 
11 	compliancy 
software 	(quote 
optionally 	namely 	(i) 
Data 	Library 	for 
Narcotics & Drugs & 
(i) 	Data 	Library 	for 
Explosives. 

M/s 	Lab 	India 
Instruments Pvt. Ltd. 
requested that 
the 	libraries 	are 
available 	individually 
and 	not as 	a 	bunch. 
Therefore each optional 
library may be quoted 
for more clarity. 

Agreed by the Committee 

For 
Existing Clause 

To be read as:- 

"Direct 	21 	CFR 	Part 	11 
compliancy software (quote 
optionally 	each 	namely 	(i) 
Data Library for Narcotics & 
Drugs & (ii) Data Library for 
Explosives)." 

4. Appendix-h, 
S.No. 10 at Page No. 
40 of GTE 

Existing Clause:- 
10. 	Raman 	Data/ 
software 	interface to 
quantitative analysis. 

Pilis 	Lab 	ind;a 
Instruments Pvt. 	Ltd. 
requested that 
The data base available 
is 	able 	to 	do 	relative 
quantitative 	analysis 
therefore 	relative word 
may be added for more 
clarity. 

Agreed by the Committee 

For 
Existing Clause 

To be read as:- 

"Raman 	Data/software 
interface 	to 	relative 
quantitative analysis." 

2. 	All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. The Bidders may submit 
their bid accordingly. 

(Inder.lbet diawla) 
21C (Prot) MHA 

For and on Behalf of President of India.  



CO 

3 

--; 	—• 
1.  The 	Director, 	LNJN 	NICFS, 

Outer 	Ring 	Road, 	Rohini 
Sector-3, New Delhi-110085. 

For information with 	reference to this 
wing GTE of even no. dated 23.01.2020 

2.  Ministry 	of 	External 	Affairs, 
UOI, New Delhi. 

With 	request 	to 	forward 	copy 	of 
corrigendum notice to the Ambassador/ 
High 	Commissioner 	of 	Embassies 	of 
those countries who are likely suppliers of 
subject store. 

The 	Section 	Officer 	(IT), 	IT 
Cell Website Room No. 	10, 
MHA, North Block, New Delhi- 
110001. 

With request to get it incorporate on the 
official website of the Ministry of Home 
Affairs. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

